Technical data 50 & 60 Hz
Vertical centrifugal pumps
Series: DPLHS
2
3
Table of Contents
1 Pump introduction
1.1 General .................................................................................................................................................. 4

6.1 Suction and discharge connections
6.2 Suction and discharge connections optional ASME
Pump model key DPLHS
Connection Round flange ridged cast to pump casing
Norm DIN EN 1092-2 PN 40
Pressure class PN 40
DPLHS 6 DN 32
Pump model key DPLHS
Connection Round flange ridged cast to pump casing
Norm ASME B 16.5 cl.600
Pressure class PN40
DPLHS 6 1¼”
16
7 Factory options
7.1 Factory options
Description: Applicable model: Standard: Options
Mechanical:
Color finish All Pump and motor RAL 5002 RAL 3000 (fire red)
De-staging All Intermediate impeller stage Stage without impeller
Motor:
Anti condensation heater 3 phase 7,5 kW - 15 kW None With anti condensation heater
1~230 V
Rain cover 3 phase 7,5 kW - 15 kW None Rain cover on fan hood
Harting stecker 3 phase 7,5 kW - 15 kW None Cable connection provided
with 10-pole Harting stecker
Connection box position 7,5 kW - 37 kW 9h 0h, 3h, 6h
Increased motor power 7,5 kW - 30 kW Standard motor power One step higher motor power
Enlarged motor lantern 7,5 kW - 30 kW Standard motor lantern Motor lantern to fit one step
higher motorpower
3 phase 7,5 kW - 15 kW 400 / 692 V 230 / 400 V
Winding Voltage 3 phase 7,5 kW - 15 kW 400 V Y or  500 V Y or
17
8 Accessories
8.1 Thrust bearing housing
The standard DP-Pumps motors are specially
designed to drive the pump. When a standard IEC or
NEMA norm motor has to be installed (or a special
motor to fulfill the applications requirement, like
explosion proof, high efficiency) a special bearing
housing must be installed to relieve the motor of the
axial force created by the pump.
ATTENTION
Only a motor with a standard key can be
installed with a thrust bearing housing.
ATTENTION
There is no need to change the motor
stool of the pump. The bearing flange
can be mounted on the standard motor
stool of the pump.
8.1.1 Dimensions and weights.
The total height increase of the pump will be 113,5
mm / 4.47 inch. The weight of the thrust bearing
housing kits are given in the table below:
Table 6: weight of the thrust bearing housings kits
ID2641/11072005
Thrust bearing housing 20
05
02
27
-B
Frame
size
Motor-
shaft
Kit art. nr. Weight
[kg]
Weight
[lbs]
132 38 18708020 7,97 17.57
160 42 18708021 8,25 18.19
180 48 18708022 9,30 20.50
200 55 18708023 9,44 20.81
18
9 Sectional drawings
9.1 Parts list
Number (ZN) Description:
101 Pump casing
108 Stage casing